DuraForm_FLDS_flood  08/22  page 1 of 7
Floodlighting
DuraForm
 FLDS  small floodlight
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:

Includes Service Tag, Signify's innovative way to provide assistance throughout
the life of the product.
Ordering guide	 example: FLDS-A02-740-RSP-SLF-120-PCB-BZ
Prefix
FLDS
Configuration (nominal lumens) Color Temperature Distribution Mounting Voltage
FLDS	 DuraForm
small
A01	 3,400
A02	 4,900
A03	 6,100
A04	 6,800
A05	 9,800
A06	 12,200
730	 70CRI 3000K
740	 70CRI 4000K
750 9	 70CRI 5000K
	 (750 - Special,
contact factory)
SPT      Spot 12° Round (NEMA 2x2)
RSP      Rectangular Spot (NEMA 3x3)
NFL      Narrow Flood (NEMA 4x4)
MFL      Medium Flood (NEMA 5x5)
WFL      Wide Flood (NEMA 6x6)
7X6       (NEMA 7x6)
A33      Asymmetric 33 Flood (NEMA 6x5)
RMF     Rectangular Medium Flood (NEMA 7x4)
RNF      Rectangular Narrow Flood (NEMA 7x5)
SFC	 Slip Fitter Mount with
Cord (fits on 2-3/8" to 3"
O.D. tenon, 6' or 1.83m
cord exits luminaire)
SLF	 Slip Fitter Mount (fits on
2-3/8" to 3" O.D. tenon,
wires through slip fitter)
YOK	 Yoke Mount (6' or 1.83m
cord exits luminaire)
120	 120V
208	 208V
240	 240V
277	 277V
347	 347V
480	 480V
UNV	 120-277V
HVU	 347-480V
1.	 Choose only 1 Dimming Controls option: either DALI or
DLEA or FAWS.
2.	 Not available with 347V, 480V, or HVU.
3.	 Your specific required DALI profiles will be programmed
at the factory.  Contact factory for details. Also contact
factory if +50C ambient with DALI is required.
4.	 0-10V dimming driver standard.
5.	 Luminaire has 0-10V dimming wires exiting the luminaire
for dimming controls by others. DLEA not available with
PCB or TT7 - choose only 1 of the three options.
6.	 Choose either PCB or TT7 option.
7.	 Must specify applicable specific input voltage, not
available with UNV or HVU.
8.	 Use of photoelectric cell (by others) or shorting cap (by
others) is required to ensure proper illumination.
9.	 Must contact factory prior to ordering - these items
are ETO Specials.
10.	Extended lead times apply.  Contact factory for details.
11.	 Failure to properly select the “BAC” suffix could result
in you receiving product that is not BAA compliant
product with no recourse for an RMA or refund. This
BAC designation hereunder does not address (i)
the applicability of, or availability of a waiver under,
the Trade Agreements Act, or (ii) the “Buy America”

FLDS-A05-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 82 80 10,768 131 10,232 124 10,666 130 10,664 130 10,371 126
FLDS-A06-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 109 110 13,359 122 12,693 116 13,232 121 13,230 121 12,866 118
Ordering Code Color Temp.
Average
System Watts
Wattage
Label *
RSP RMF RNF A33
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
FLDS-A01-730 3000 29 30 3,137 109 3,128 108 3,179 110 3,219 111
FLDS-A02-730 3000 43 40 4,465 104 4,453 104 4,525 105 4,581 107
FLDS-A03-730 3000 56 60 5,575 99 5,560 99 5,649 100 5,720 101
FLDS-A04-730 3000 53 50 6,151 117 6,134 117 6,233 118 6,311 120
FLDS-A05-730 3000 82 80 8,902 108 8,878 108 9,021 110 9,133 111
FLDS-A06-730 3000 109 110 11,044 101 11,014 101 11,191 102 11,331 104
Ordering Code Color Temp.
Average
System Watts
Wattage
Label *
RSP RMF RNF A33
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
FLDS-A01-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 29 30 3,429 119 3,419 118 3,475 120 3,518 122
FLDS-A02-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 43 40 4,880 114 4,867 113 4,946 115 5,007 117
FLDS-A03-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 56 60 6,093 108 6,077 108 6,174 109 6,252 111
FLDS-A04-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 53 50 6,723 128 6,704 127 6,813 130 6,898 131
FLDS-A05-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 82 80 9,730 118 9,704 118 9,860 120 9,982 121
FLDS-A06-740 and -750 4000 and 5000 109 110 12,071 110 12,038 110 12,232 112 12,385 113
Predicted Lumen Depreciation DataField Adjustable Wattage Selector (FAWS) Multiplier Chart
Predicted performance derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design
estimates, based on IESNA LM-80 methodology. Actual experience may vary due to field
application conditions.L70 is the predicted time when LED performance depreciates to